Obtain civil penalties under subsection C of this section. 

B.  The Attorney General may promulgate any rules necessary to 

enforce the provisions of this act. 

C.  Any social media company that violates this act shall be 

subject to a civil penalty not to exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($2,500.00) for each violation.  Each individual violation 

shall be considered a separate violation. 

SECTION 4.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health or safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and